Ball valves
class 150, 300, 600, 900,1500 and 2500 ANSI
ANSI Ball valves
1
Index
2
3
4

	 Test pressures
	 Pressure-Temperature Graph
	 How to order PEKOS valves
ANSI Ball valves
2
Production and stocks
IN HOUSE CNC MACHINING
ASSEMBLY ACTUATORS ASSEMBLY
NEW FACTORY IN ARTEA
SALES DEPARTMENT
SALES AND LOGISTICS
AUTOMATIC WAREHOUSES
QUALITY CONTROL
Spectrometer
Hardness test
Feritscope
ANSI Ball valves
Certificates of the company
ISO 9001 Quality Assurance System
AD-Merkblatt WO/TRD 100 Manufacturing process and Quality System
API Monogram Standard API 6D. certificate number: 6D-0363
Certificates of the product
Lloyd’s Type Approval Fire Safe & type approval
TUV A352.09 Design of the valves
TA-Luft
ISO 15848
Stem tightness for gas emissions
CE Pressure equipment CE marking (97/23/EC Directive)
ATEX Conformity with Directive 94/9/EC - ( II2GD)
Cryogenic Cryogenic as per norm BS 6364
EN 161 / EN 264 For cut off gas burners and gas equipment
Helium -40 ºC Leeds University test
GOST-R Russian Federation Certificate
Sanitary approval  (Russian) Food processing and Pharmaceutical industry
SIL Safety Integral Level  as per standard IEC 61508
3
Certifications and tests
Firesafe test
Cryogenic test
Final inspection
Some Company Approvals
• Repsol-YPF (Spain)			   • Qatar Petroleum (Qatar)
• Al Furat Petroleum (Syria)			   • Petroleum Development Oman (PDO
• Sasol Technology (South Africa)		  • KUWAIT Oil Co. (KOC)
• EGPC (Egypt)			   • Zadco (UAE)
ANSI Ball valves
4
General features
Design advantages
 	Design as per BS5351, ANSI B16.34, EN 12516,
	 ISO 17292, API 6 D upon request
 	ISO 5211 Top flange
 	FIRE SAFE construction certified as per BS 6755
	 part 2, API 6FA, API 607  and ISO 10497
 	Pressure testing according, API 598, ISO 5208, EN
	 12266 and API 6D upor request
 Floating ball
 Guided ball
 Full Trunnion
 Split body 2-3 pieces or 1 piece (side-entry)
 Full and Reduced bore
Body constructions
ISO 5211 Top flange
Anti-blow out  stem
Antistatic stem
Standard construction
Fire safe
Guided stem
Fire safe
Stem packing
MAINTENANCE FREE
 	Face to face as per ANSI B16.10, API 6D and
 	 EN 558

Leak tests
Test acording API 598, EN 12266-1 Class A and ISO 5208 Rate A
How to order PEKOS ball valves
body A216 WCC/ A351CF8M
seats types
440
400
360
320
280
240
200
160
80
40
120
-40	 -20	 0	 20	 40	 60	 80	 100	 120	 140	 160	 180	 200	 220	 240
Temperature (ºC)
Pressure
(bars)
DEVLON V (N)
PTFE+CG (S)
PTFE (T)
CLASS 150
CLASS 300
CLASS 1500
CLASS 2500
CLASS 600
CLASS 900
V
itó
n®
 a
nd
 D
el
rin
®
 a
re
 r
eg
is
te
re
d
tr
ad
em
ar
k
of
 D
up
on
.
DN 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1 1/2” 2” 2 1/2” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12” 14” 16” 18” 20” 22” 24”
	 Full bore 20 44 88 200 310 480 960 1700 4100 8200 11500 18340 26300 30200 35400 54100 62500 70300
	 Reduced bore - 20 44 88 200 310 480 960 1700 4100 8200 11500 18340 26300 41200 45200 51520 58200
Size
Minimum duration (sec)
Hydraulic and pneumatic
Shell test Seat test
½” to 1 ½” 15 15
2” 15 60
2 ½” to 6” 60 60
8” 120 120
10” to 12” 180 120
≥ 14” 300 120
               Example: Fig. Z LU - 16 TGG - VN - DN80
Special prefix
Z New stem design V
VI